PSA/Press Release

for

Redwood Coast Regional Center

1116 Airport Park Blvd., Ukiah, CA 95482 - 707-462-3832. Fax: 707-462-3314 Public Meeting Announcement by Redwood Coast Regional Center

Per the Welfare & Institutions Code, Section 4629(f)(1), regional center's governing boards are required to hold one or more public meetings regarding its prior year's contract performance objectives and outcomes.

The Redwood Coast Developmental Services Corporation (RCDSC) Board of Directors' will be presenting Redwood Coast Regional Center's (RCRC) 2022 Year End Performance Report with RCRC's Executive Director, Dr. Kimberly Smalley during the upcoming Board of Directors' meeting on Saturday, September 16, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. The presentation will include a discussion and time for community input.

This meeting will be a hybrid meeting with two options to attend:

In Person Attendance: Humboldt County Office of Education Annex, 901 Myrtle Ave., Eureka, CA

By Zoom:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/98889971624?pwd=M09KbllpR0QvcU5zdzM0MEppcDZIZz09

- Meeting ID: 988 8997 1624
- Passcode: 285677
- Join by Phone: 1 669 444 9171

Please share this information with others and we look forward to seeing you in person or by Zoom at the September board meeting.

To review RCRC's 2022 Year End Performance Report, please visit RCRC's website: https://redwoodcoastrc.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/04/RCRC-2022-Year-End-Rpt-Final.pdf

https://redwoodcoastrc.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/RCRC-2022-final-de-ano-final.pdf

All interested are welcome to attend